EXHIBIT 3
LCRA 3/24/21

LAND (LEARANCE FOR REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

March 10, 2021
LCRA Board of Commissioners
Reporting: Lee Brown

Monthly Financial Information — February 28, 2021

Recommended Action on Financial Report — Approve financials as presented.

General Cash

Of the general cash balance, $19,858,158 is restricted (detail below) and $23,499 is
unrestricted.

e $19,910 is related to general operating funds.

o $11,585,412 is related to the 2018 Series A Bonds for the KC Convention
Center Hotel.

o $8,272,746 is related to the 2018 Series B Bonds for the KC Convention
Center Hotel.

Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable — See Attached Schedule

LCRA Subsequent Notes after Period closing -- See Attached Schedule

LCRA Income Statement Fluctuation Analysis — See attached Schedule
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LAND CLEARANCE FOR REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Cash - LCRA General Fund
Cash - 2018 Series A Bonds
Cash - 2018 Series B Bonds
Prepaid Insurance

Prepaid Expenses
Accounts Receivable
Interfund Receivable

Total Current Assets

Long Term Assets

Notes Receivable

Land

Capital Assets

Assets Held for Redevelopment
Accumulated Depreciation

Total Long Term Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - General

Due to KCMO

Due to EDC

Deferred Revenue - LCRA General
Accrued Liabilities

Accrued Interest Payable - Series B Bonds
Note Payable - Longfellow Heights #2
Long Term Debt - 2018 Series B Bonds
Discount on Bonds - 2018 Series B Bonds

Total Current Liabilities

Fund Balance
Fund Balance

Land Clearance for Redevelopment Authority

Balance Sheet / Statement of Net Assets
February 28, 2021

$23,498.86
11,5685,411.92
8,272,746.22
483.59
12,162.82
26,562.10
2,100.00

19,922,965.51

1,400,000.00
1,900,000.00
3,938,283.00
206,576.78
(2,494,247 14)

4,950,612.64

$26,562.10
31,422.00
292,121.96
5,651.00
10,946.54
947,872.00
1,400,000.00
63,400,000.00
(352,124.92)

65,762,450.68

(38,664,603.24)

Net Revenue in Excess (Deficit) of Expenses - Current Year (2,224,269.29)

Total Fund Balance / Net Assets

Total Liablities & Fund Balance

(40,888,872.53)

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only

$24,873,578.15

$24,873,578.15
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LAND (LEARANCE FOR REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LCRA A/P Subsequent notes after period closing on February 28, 2021

e There are no payables past 30 days as of February 28, 2021.

& 1100 Walnut, Suite 1700, Kansas City, MO 64106 @& 816.221.0636 800.889.0636 & 816.221.0189 & www.edckc.com
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LAND (LEARANCE FOR REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

LCRA Income Statement Fluctuation Analysis — February 2021

A. EDC/LCRA transfer of fees — This variance is caused by the collection and
transfer of the LCRA fees to EDC. Because of GAAP standards, we are
required show the original revenue and the corresponding expense. This will
be an ongoing variance.

& 1100 Walnut, Suite 1700, Kansas City, MO 64106 & 816.221.0636 800.889.0636 & 816.221.0189 @ www.edckc.com





